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CLUSTER SCHOOL GROUP DESTINATION DATES NOTES
LONE PEAK

SKYRIDGE

Lone Peak High School Football Los Angeles, CA Sept. 13-15, 2024

Skyridge High School Football Las Vegas, NV Aug. 22-23, 2024















Alpine School District
Elementary Fee Schedule

School Year 2024-25

Fees Not to Exceed Printed Maximums - Actual Amount Charged May Be Less

Fee Name

Non-Waivable Charges

Maximum
Before and After School Program (per program) $200
Clear Creek Summer Camp $180
Ed Services Testing (per test) $30
Musical Instrument Rental (per instrument) $50

     Fines - Refer to Note 2

Notes:

1) Annual maximum aggregate fee per student: $550 (applies to four (4) or less activities).  Maximum
fee per activity per student: $200.

2) In addition to the fees listed on this fee schedule, the Board authorizes fines for: failing to return
school property; losing, wasting or damaging private or public property through intentional, careless, or
irresponsible behavior; substance abuse; or improper use of school property, including parking violations.

3) The District's fee schedules, spend plans, fee waiver forms, and board policies on school fees &
fundraising are available at alpineschools.org/school-fees/



Alpine School District
Junior High/Middle School Fee Schedule

School Year 2024-25
Fees Not to Exceed Printed Maximums - Actual Amount Charged May Be Less

7th & 8th 9th 7th & 8th 9th
Grades Grade Grades Grade

Fees For All Students Extracurricular Fees**   

Extracurricular Feeders
Curricular Fees **

Camp, Competition, Trip Fees** 

Miscellaneous Fees

Co-Curricular Fees**

East Shore Online Fees

Curricular Club Fees**
Non-Waivable Charges

     Activity Fee $15 $15      Participation (per program) $100 $100
     Library Fee $2 $2      Uniforms, Apparel, Supplies & Equipment (per program) $100 $100
     Locker Fee $2 $2

     Participation (per program) $100 $100
     Art $25 $25      Uniforms, Apparel, Supplies & Equipment (per program) $300 $300
     General P.E. $5 $5

  P.E. Skills N/A $20
     Science $10 $10      Camps (per camp) $400 $400

     Field Trips, Competitions, & Tournaments (per event) $200 $200
          Intro to Agriculture $5 N/A      In-State Overnight Trips (per trip) $400 $400
          Exploring Technology $10 N/A
          Family & Consumer Science A $10 N/A
          Family & Consumer Science B $10 N/A      Dances & Other Events (per ticket or event) $15 $15
          Floriculture N/A $20      Ed Services Testing (per test) $30 $30
          Foods & Nutrition 1 N/A $15      Graphing Calculator Rental $30 $30
          Manufacturing N/A $10      Miscellaneous Rentals (per rental) $70 $70
          Sewing Construction & Textiles 1, 2 & 3 N/A $10 $150 $150
          Sports & Outdoor Design 1 & 2 N/A $10      P.E. Uniforms $25 $25

     Schedule Change $5 $5
     Summer School (flat fee) N/A $25

     Performing Arts Participation (per program) $100 $100
     Uniforms, Apparel, Supplies & 
     Equipment (per program) $200 $200      Registration (365 days) N/A $100

     Proctoring per Unit (1/8 credit, 30 days) N/A $5

     Club Dues (per club) $40 $40
     Uniforms, Apparel, Supplies & Equipment (per club) $100 $100      Fines 
     CTSO National Trips (per trip) N/A

 (may not exceed $400 per program)
 (per course per semester) 

     CTE Curricular Fees (per course per semester)

   

     Musical Instrument Rental (per instrument)

(see Note 2)
(see Note 4)

**Camps, Competition, Trip Fees may be in addition to program fees listed above.

Notes:

1) Annual maximum aggregate fee per student: $3,000. Maximum fee per activity per student: $1,500.

2) In addition to the fees listed on this fee schedule, the Board authorizes fines for: failing to return school property; losing, wasting or damaging private or
public property through intentional, careless, or irresponsible behavior; substance abuse; or improper use of school property, including parking violations.

3) If a junior high or middle school student participates in an activity at a high school, the high school fee schedule and maximums would apply.

4) CTSO National Trip fees only apply when a 9th grade student qualifies for Nationals and is unable to attend Nationals with an affiliated high school
CTSO.

5) The District's fee schedules, spend plans, fee waiver forms, and board policies on school fees & fundraising are available at
alpineschools.org/school-fees/



Alpine School District
High School Fee Schedule

School Year 2024-2025
Fees Not to Exceed Printed Maximums - Actual Amount Charged May Be Less

Fees For All Students Extracurricular Fees**

Extracurricular Feeders 
Curricular Fees **

Camp, Competition, Trip Fees**

Miscellaneous Fees

Co-Curricular Fees**

East Shore Online Fees

Curricular Club Fees**

Non-Waivable Charges

Driver's Education Fees

Polaris High School Fees

Notes:

     Activity Fee $30      Participation (per program) $200
     Library Fee $2      Uniforms, Apparel, Supplies & Equipment (per program) $1,900
     Locker Fee $2

     Participation (per program) $200
     Art $35      Uniforms, Apparel, Supplies & Equipment (per program) $400
     Art Ceramics $40
     Art Stained Glass $50
     General P.E. $10      Camps (per camp) $500
     Lifetime Activity P.E. $45      Field Trips, Competitions, & Tournaments (per event) $200
     Science (non-CTE courses) $10      Overnight Trips (per trip) $3,000

          Agriculture Systems 1 & 2 $15
          Agriculture Mechanics Advanced $15     ACT Prep (per subject) / PSAT Test $50
          Baking & Pastry $10     Attendance School $5
          Culinary Arts 1, 2 & 3 $20     Dances & Other Events (per ticket or event) $100
          Floriculture $20     Ed Services Testing (per test) $30
          Food & Nutrition 1 & 2 $15     Graduation Cap & Gown Package  $75
          Prostart 1 & 2 $20     Graphing Calculator Rental $30
          Sewing Construction & Textiles 1, 2 & 3 $10     Miscellaneous Rentals (per rental) $70
          Sports & Outdoor Design 1 & 2 $10     Musical Instrument Rental (per instrument) $150
          Welding 1, 2 & 3 $15     Parking Sticker $20
          Woods 1, 2 & 3 $25     PE Uniforms $25

    Schedule Change $5
    Summer School (flat fee) $25

     Drama (per course) $60
     Drama Tech (per course) $10
     Performing Arts Participation (per program) $100      Registration (365 days) $100
     Uniforms, Apparel, Supplies & Equipment (per program) $500      Proctoring per Unit (1/8 credit, 30 days) $5

     Out-of-District Proctoring - Additional $100

     Club Dues (per club) $50
     Uniforms, Apparel, Supplies & Equipment (per program) $500
     eSports Team Dues $150      Parking Boot up to $75

     Parking Citation up to $25
     Fines 

     Driver's Ed $200
     Driver's Ed  - Driving Test Retake Fee $27
     Driver's Ed  - Classroom Retake Fee $45      Flat Fee $150

1) Annual maximum aggregate fee per student: $7,500.  Maximum fee per activity per student: $5,000.

2) In addition to the fees listed on this fee schedule, the Board authorizes fines for: failing to return school property; losing, wasting or damaging private or public
property through intentional, careless, or irresponsible behavior; substance abuse; or improper use of school property, including parking violations.

3) Per the District's Procedures for Advisors and Coaches of Extracurricular (PACE), overnight trips shall not exceed $2,200 per student per trip unless approved by
the principal and secondary supervisor. The $3,000 maximum for overnight trips/competitions applies to international travel.

4) The District's fee schedules, spend plans, fee waiver forms, and board policies on school fees & fundraising are available at 

(may not exceed $600 per program)
 (per course per semester) 

     CTE Curricular Fees (per course per semester)
 (see Note 3)

(see Note 2)

**Camps, Competition, Trip Fees may be in addition to program fees listed above.

alpineschools.org/school-fees/



Link to the 2024-25 School Spend Plans
https://alpinedistrictspendplans.notion.site/DRAFT-2024-2025-Alpine-School-District-78cb05586271
481ba9981f3b727d5f4f

https://alpinedistrictspendplans.notion.site/DRAFT-2024-2025-Alpine-School-District-78cb05586271481ba9981f3b727d5f4f
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